Depreciation Expense -   336,154   336,153
Amortization Expense -   -   -
Taxes Other Than Income Tax 153,405   -   -

Total Operating Expenses 1,574,041   1,490,165   1,490,100

Net Operating Income 1,182,402   1,085,030   1,007,038

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Income 4,189   1,396   596
Gain (Loss) on Sale of Assets -   -   -
Loan Repayments 14,465   -   -
Refunds (4,405)   -   -
Interest Expense - Bond (86,248)   (221,025)   (227,703)
Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense -   (13,647)   (13,647)

Total Other Income (Expense) (71,999)   (233,276)   (240,754)

Extraordinary Income -   -   147,697

Net Income 1,110,403$ 851,754$   766,284$

Martinsville Municipal Water Utility
CAUSE NUMBER 45262

COMPARATIVE INCOME STATEMENT
Tweleve Months Ending December 31,

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 3

Year Pro forma Phase 1
Ended Sch Present Sch Proposed

12/31/2018 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales
Residential 1,163,998   1,163,998   73,113   1 1,237,111

Commercial 687,407   687,407   43,177   1 730,584

Other Water Sales 22,877   22,877   1,437   1 24,314
Sales Tax 114,637   (114,637)   5-1 -   -

Fire Protection 545,582   545,582   34,269   1 579,851
Late Payment Fees 5,090   5,090   320   1 5,410
Miscellaneous Services Revenues

Tank Water 5,314   5,314   5,314
System Development Charge 34,272   34,272   34,272
Water Tap Fees 38,605   38,605   38,605
Reconnect Fees 20,271   20,271   20,271

Other Water Revenues
Other Revenues 116,999   (113,766)   5-2 3,233   3,233
Tampering Fees 1,390   1,390   1,390
Total Operating Revenues 2,756,442   (228,403)   2,528,039   152,316   1 2,680,355

(6,704)
O&M Expense

Salaries and Wages 429,306   37,544   PET 451,832   451,832
(23,877)   PET

8,859   6-1
FICA 24,545   1,397   6-2 25,942   25,942
Medicare 5,741   327   6-2 6,068   6,068
Employee Pensions and Benefits
   Health Insurance Adjustment 273,555   36,192   PET 309,747   309,747
   PERF Adjustment 46,226   2,523   6-3 48,749   48,749

Union Pension 30,915   30,915   30,915
Purchased Power 98,225   98,225   98,225
Chemicals 11,402   11,402   11,402
Materials and Supplies 213,979   (50,383)   PET 163,596   163,596
Contractual Services

Engineering 3,505   (3,505)   PET -   -
Accounting 57,062   (49,689)   6-4 7,373   7,373
Legal 2,867   (1,367)   6-4 1,500   1,500
Other 29,318   35,359   6-5 189,677   189,677

125,000   PET
Rents -   -   -
Transportation Expenses 10,989   10,989   10,989
Liability Insurance 22,823   22,823   22,823
Regulatory Commission Expense -   -   -
Bad Debt Expense -   -   -
Miscellaneous 160,178   (80,323)   PET 74,159   74,159

(5,696)   6-6
50 / 50 Expense Adjustment (34,866)   PET (34,866)   (34,866)

Depreciation Expense -   141,025   141,025   141,025
Amortization Expense -   -   -   -
Taxes Other than Income 153,405   (116,406)   6-7 36,999   39,436

Utilities Receipt Tax 2,437   1

Total Operating Expenses 1,574,041   22,114   1,596,155   2,437   1,598,592

Net Operating Income 1,182,401   (250,517)   931,884   149,879   1,081,763

Martinsville Municipal Water Utility
CAUSE NUMBER 45262

Pro forma  Net Operating Income Statement
Phase 1

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 3

Phase 1 Phase 2 Phase 2
Proposed Sch Present Sch Proposed

Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales
Residential 1,237,111$   1,237,111$   39,132$   1,276,243
Commercial 730,584   730,584   23,109   753,693
Industrial 24,314   24,314   769   25,083
Sales Tax -   -   -

Fire Protection 579,851   579,851   18,342   598,193
Late Payment Fees 5,410   5,410   171   5,581
Miscellaneous Services Revenues

Tank Water 5,314   5,314   5,314
System Development Charge 34,272   34,272   34,272
Water Tap Fees 38,605   38,605   38,605
Reconnect Fees 20,271   20,271   20,271

Other Water Revenues
Other Revenues 3,233   3,233   3,233
Tampering Fees 1,390   1,390   1,390   -
Total Operating Revenues 2,680,355   -   2,680,355   81,523   2,761,878

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages 451,832   451,832   451,832

FICA 25,942   25,942   25,942
Medicare 6,068   6,068   6,068

Employee Pensions and Benefits -   -   -
   Health Insurance Adjustment 309,747   309,747   309,747
   PERF Adjustment 48,749   48,749   48,749
Purchased Power 98,225   98,225   98,225
Chemicals 11,402   11,402   11,402
Materials and Supplies 163,596   163,596   163,596
Contractual Services

Engineering -   -   -
Accounting 7,373   7,373   7,373
Legal 1,500   1,500   1,500
Other 189,677   189,677   189,677

Rents -   -   -
Transportation Expenses 10,989   10,989   10,989
Liability Insurance 22,823   22,823   22,823
Regulatory Commission Expense -   -   -
Bad Debt Expense -   -   -
Miscellaneous 74,159   74,159   74,159
50 / 50 Expense Adjustment (34,866)   (34,866)   (34,866)

Depreciation Expense 141,025   70,513   211,538   211,538
Amortization Expense -   -   -
Taxes Other than Income 39,436   39,436   1,304   1 40,740

Utilities Receipt Tax

Total Operating Expenses 1,567,677   70,513   1,638,190   1,304   1,639,494

Net Operating Income 1,112,678$   (70,513)$   1,042,165$   80,219$   1,122,384

Martinsville Municipal Water Utility
CAUSE NUMBER

Pro forma  Net Operating Income Statement
Phase 2

Settlement
Schedule 4
Page 3 of 3

Phase 2 Phase 3 Phase 3
Proposed Sch Present Sch Proposed

Rates Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates
Operating Revenues

Water Sales
Residential 1,276,243$   1,276,243$   54,215$   1,330,458
Commercial 753,693   753,693   32,016   785,709
Industrial 25,083   25,083   1,066   26,149
Sales Tax -   -   -

Fire Protection 598,193   598,193   25,411   623,604
Late Payment Fees 5,581   5,581   237   5,818
Miscellaneous Services Revenues

Tank Water 5,314   5,314   5,314
System Development Charge 34,272   34,272   34,272
Water Tap Fees 38,605   38,605   38,605
Reconnect Fees 20,271   20,271   20,271

Other Water Revenues
Other Revenues 3,233   3,233   3,233
Tampering Fees 1,390   1,390   1,390   -
Total Operating Revenues 2,761,878   -   2,761,878   112,944   2,874,823

O&M Expense
Salaries and Wages 451,832   451,832   451,832
   Overtime Adjustment -

FICA Adjustment 25,942   25,942   25,942
Medicare Adjustment 6,068   6,068   6,068

Employee Pensions and Benefits -   -   -
   Health Insurance Adjustment 309,747   309,747   309,747
   PERF Adjustment 48,749   48,749   48,749
Purchased Power 98,225   98,225   98,225
Chemicals 11,402   11,402   11,402